CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

June 18, 2020

Byron Marroquin, RA

Chris Pardo Design Elemental Architecture
161 S Civic Drive, Ste 8

Palm Springs, CA 92262

Re: Arrive Hotel
717 Central Ave. NW
Traffic Circulation Layout
Architect’s Stamp 06-18-2020 (K14-D022)

Dear Mr. Marroquin,

The TCL submittal received 06-17-2020 is approved for Building Permit with. A copy of
the stamped and signed plan will be needed for each of the building permit plans. Please
keep the original to be used for certification of the site for final C.O. for Transportation.

When the site construction is completed and an inspection for Certificate of Occupancy
(C.0.)isrequested, use the original City stamped approved TCL for certification. Redline
any minor changes and adjustments that were made in the field. A NM registered
architect or engineer must stamp, sign, and date the certification TCL along with
indicating that the development was built in “substantial compliance” with the TCL.
Submit this certification, the TCL, and a completed Drainage and Transportation
Information Sheet to front counter personnel for log in and evaluation by Transportation.

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

Once verification of certification is completed and approved, notification will be made to
Building Safety to issue Final C.O. To confirm that a final C.0O. has been issued, call
NM $7103 Building Safety at 924-3690.

www.cabq.gov

C: CO Clerk, File
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717 CENTRAL AVE NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

CHRIS PARDO DESIGN
ELIMENIAL ARCHITECTURS

161 § Civic Drive Ste 8
Palm Springs, CA 92262
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THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF THE RENOVATION OF AN EXISTING VACANT HOTEL TO BE THE NEW
HOME FOR THE ARRIVE HOTEL -

ALBUQUERQUE, THE SITE PLAN IS TO BE MODIFIED SLIGHTLY

AND THOSE PROPOSED CHANGES ARE REFLECTED IN THIS HISTORIC REVIEW SET. THE
EXTERIOR FACADES ARE TO BE RETURNED TO THEIR ORIGINAL DESIGN AND THE NUMBER OF

ROOMS, PARKING SPACES AND OVERALL SQUARE FOOTAGE OF THE BUILDING IS TO REMAIN AS
Is.

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTIC!

PROJECT DATA
ADDRESS 717 CENTRAL AVE NW

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102-3007
uprc 101405704347123702
ZONING: MX-FB-UD
LAND USE CLASSIFICATION: MIXED-USE - FORM-BASED ZONE DISTRICT
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: HOTEL: R-1/ ASSEMBLY GROUP: A-2/ PARKING GARAGE: 52
CURRENT LAND USE HOTEL
LOT SIZE 47,748 SQ.FT.
FOOTPRINT 12,365 SQ.FT.
LOT COVERAGE 26% (EXISTING TO REMAIN UNCHANGED)
HEIGHT 640" (EXISTING TO REMAIN UNCHANGED)
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION. 1-8; FULLY SPRINKLED
ALTERATION LEVEL: LEVEL 2 (PER IEBC CHAPTER 5, SECTION 504)

Arrive
Albuquerque

717 Central Ave NW
Albuquerque, NM 87102

PARKING ANALYSIS

-PARKING SPACES REQUIRED: 0 PER INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE (IDO) Part 14-16-5-5(B)2)(a)

—t—————

ADA ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL

PROJECT LOCATED IN DOWNTOWN
-PARKING SPACES PROVIDED: ESTANDAMSFACESI\H COMPACT SPACES= 36 SPACES TOTAL -
-ADA PARKING SPACES REQUIRED: 3 PER 2015 NMBC TABLE 1106.1 [11]
-ADA VAN PARKING SPACES REQUIRED: 1 PER 2015 NMBC TABLE 1106.1 [7;]
~ADA PARKING SPACES PROVIDED: 3 PER 2015 NMBC TABLE 1106.1
-ADA VAN PARKING SPACES PROVIDED: 1 PER 2015 NMBC TABLE 1106.1 L‘_
NOTES: =
a
1 LANDSCAPING AND SIGNAGE WILL NOT INTERFERE WITH CLEAR
SIGHT REQUIREMENTS. THEREFORE, SIGNS, WALLS, TREES, AND
SHRUBBERY BETWEEN 3 AND 8 FEET TALL (AS MEASURED FROM
THE GUTTER PAN) WILL NOT BE ACCEPTABLE IN THE CLEAR
SIGHT TRIANGLE,
2 ALL BROKEN, CRACKED OR DAMAGED SIDEWALKS, CURBS &
GUTTERS, DRIVEPADS, DRIVEWAYS WITH VALLEY AND WHEEL
RAMPS MUST BE REPLACED WITH PER THE CURRENT CITY OF  [Fevsos
ALBUQUERQUE (COA) STANDARDS e
1 200131 PCSUBMITTAL 1
2 A2 BDSETUPATE
4 000226 PCSUBMITIAL2
LEGEND : L A0 PCSBMTIALS
i AC0048  PCSUBMTTALY
E====0  EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN 6 2005 T SUBATIAL2
7. 20200611 TCLSUBMTTALS
[asarivenannin] NEW WALL B 200617 TCLSUBMITIALS
- — — - LINE DENOTES ELEMENT OVERHEAD
—-—-=—  PROPERTY LINE
CLEAR SIGHT TRIANGLE DIAGRAM
CURB & GUTTER Traffic Circulation
Layout Site Plan
LANDSCAPING
DATE 092718

TCL-1

SHEET|
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PARKING ANALYSIS

-PARKING SPACES REQUIRED: 0 PER INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE (IDO) Pan 14-16-5-5(8)2)a)

PROJECT LOCATED IN DOWNTOWN AREA.
-PARKING SPACES PROVIDED: 25 STANDARD SPACES & 11 COMPACT SPACES= 36 SPACES TOTAL
-ADA PARKING SPACES REQUIRED: 3 PER 2015 NMBC TABLE 1106.1
~ADA VAN PARKING SPACES REQUIRED: 1 PER 2015 NMBC TABLE 1106.1
-ADA PARKING SPACES PROVIDED: 3 PER 2015 NMBC TABLE 1106.1
-ADA VAN PARKING SPACES PROVIDED: 1 PER 2015 NMBC TABLE 1108.1

NOTES:
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1 LANDSCAPING AND SIGNAGE WILL NOT INTERFERE WITH CLEAR

SIGHT REQUIREMENTS. THEREFORE, SIGNS, WALLS, TREES, AND
SHRUBBERY BETWEEN 3 AND 8 FEET TALL (AS MEASURED FROM
THE GUTTER PAN) WILL NOT BE ACCEPTABLE IN THE CLEAR
SIGHT TRIANGLE.

2 ALL BROKEN, CRACKED OR DAMAGED SIDEWALKS, CURBS &

GUTTERS, DRIVEPADS, DRIVEWAYS WITH VALLEY AND WHEEL
RAMPS MUST BE REPLACED WITH PER THE CURRENT CITY OF
ALBUQUERQUE (COA) STANDARDS.

FENTAL ARCHITECT

161 S Civic Drive Ste 8
Palm Springs, CA 92262
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Arrive

Albuquerque
717 Central Ave NW
Albuguerque, NM 87102

PERMIT SET

REVISIONS

No. Date  Description
220013 PCSUBMITIALY
2000220 B SET UPDATE
200228 PCSUBMITIAL2
ADUA  PCSUBMITIALS
22008 PCSUBMITTALY
202005-26  TOL SUBMITTAL 2

ARO0-11 TOLSUBIATTAL
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20000617 TCL SUBMITTAL &
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WHITE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL FIRLOORTO107 e TRaD P RESTROOMS SHALL B¢ WRAPPED W CLoSERS AFTER ISTALLATION
ADJUST JALLA AND
INTERIOR ~~ ONBLUE BACKGROUND. e FLAnR R bt L7 CyOSERS ST BE ADISIED o B 161 S Civic Drive Ste 8
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OThreshoIds Accessible Building duFixture Elevations @ General Notes
50 57,6 MAX AT 115 SL 37.5° MAX. AT 1:15 SLOPE L~ DOUBLE STUDS AT SUPPORTS
507 MIN. ‘r EveL “L mmar:;s:;nﬂ ‘i' L:::L 'IL mmaﬂzz :os:: RAILING- 11227 G.D. =] NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
1 AN INE PO, MIRROR FRAME SURFACE MOUNTED Wi CONCEALED HINGES.
DOOR WIDTH PLUS 42" PER OWNER. NOTE:
i W AP 8 REQD. DOOR SHALNOT KIS RE Snit wor 8t 8 i
45 OF EXTERIOR DOOR %z 1 TR oR CERAMIC TILE OR FORMICA COUNTERTOP Wi " SPLASH Arrive
* skt it OVER ¥4 PLYWOOD W/ 3410 WOOD SCREWS TO EACH Albuquerque
1 717 Central Ave NW
g o A S OPE LR AT LI TR Stk apot NOTES T4 MU » Nbuquﬁqml.ru AMaTtcz
E y mﬂ, ? g RAMP SHALL HAVE A NON-SLIP SURFACE. i Tt eetAL LERROR HEIGHT hid
£ gg g z I 3 RRFE TS g BOLT PLATE T0 238 END BLOGK
E Eg & et ¥ | THE GRIP PORTION SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1-144" NOR MORE THAN 112" I CROSS ety o WI3-1Z DI M. (TYP.)
i % o SECTIONAL NOMINAL DIMENSION AND ALL SURFACES SHALL BE SMOOTH WITH NO SCREWS PER POST
§<I§_ ] h]; F SHARP CORNERS. HANDRAILS SHALL NOT ROUTE WITHIN THEIR FITTINGS. ANY WALL
L % OR OTHER SURFACE ADJ. TO THE HANDRAIL SHALL BE FREE OF SHARP OR ABRASIVE 75" MNBMUN ,L
. — m EFFORTTO - ELEMENTS. EDGES SHALL HAVE A MIN. RADIUS OF 1/8° PER IBC 11B-505 -
| DOORS, _# T | 17" MIN DEPTH 1x TRIM BOARD, ATTACH T0 EACH
1 I — T 1 1 # | 265 W 3410 WOOD SCREWS -
507 DA CLEAR 410° MIN. DXTEROR 00o0Rs- 45155 Y P i : : Y — I ] X i \ COUNTERSINK.
nomm%uxm LAVATORY) 4 ;“& FIRE DOORS - 15018 5 : = X :b"_d‘,ﬂ ——\‘\‘—-— 27527 X14" THICK STEEL PLATE SUPPORT AT 32° OC
MAX, PROVIDE 3172 DIA. M.8. THROUGH DOUBLE STUDS.
HIGH WARNING CURE IS NOT REQUIRED WHEN
: - : g
@ Accessible Restroom @Doorway Swing @Ramp Detail e P s . @Lavatory Support
78)
e 17 MINIMUM
{-—""—f 112" RADIUS l"'4‘ I- B NMSA lq ) GRAB BARS SHALL BE ATTACHED -
TOTAL TOTAL T, 5 T, WHITE FIGURE AND — PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECS. u
PARKING ACCESSIBLE LETTERS UNAUTHORZED VEHICLES THE STRUCTURAL STRENGTH MUST
SPACES VANS | CARS STALLS RAMIS AR JOT LMD To Sacooa CONSTRUCTED OF PORCELAIN PARKED IN DESGNATED LETIERINS DN SIGH SATVGH FEAT, /-T.F\R/VL— WITHSTAND A MINIMUM OF 250 E
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o= i FREE STANDING NAY BE RECLAMED AL — mm#gs T AT TOP AND 1 SCREW AT
401-500 2 7 9 ALLOWABLE ANGLES FOR ACCESSIBLE 70 SQUARE INCHES. 36" MINIMUM FOR (Address) ] > AE WELUGED mIIJSIGN BOTTOM. GRAB BARS SHALL ,I:OT ROTATE
- 2 2% LESS 2-VANS | 2% MINIMUM PARKING STALLS: 30, 40, 45, 50, WALL MOUNTED OR BY TELEPHONING o iyl WITHIN THEIR FITTINGS.
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MINIMUM RADIUS OF 178" —LLAALL_ GRABBAREWALL SURFACES
OVER 1 0.125% +/1% + 10, LESS (20 + 1 FOR EACH WHERE APPROPRIATE, 70 TOP OF WALKING \ - : SHALL BE FREE OF ANY SHARP
1 VAN |NO. OF VANS 100 OR FRACTION | CONCRETE WHEEL STOPS, WHEN - SURFACE A OR ABRASIVE ELEMENTS FEVISONS
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NOTE: PARKING SPACES AND ACCESSIBLE
LOADING ZONE SHALL BE AT THE SAME

NOTE: ACCESSIBLE PARKING, NOTE: ACCESSIBLE LOADING LEVEL AS THE PARKING SPACES THEY NOTE: DESIGN STORM DRAIN SYSTEM TO SHED WATER AWAY FROM CURB
AISLE ACCESS AND CURB RAMP REQUIRED WHEN WALK IS AT AISLE IS TO BE OUTLINED IN SERVE. EXCEPTION. SLOPES NOT STEEPER
IDENTIFICATION TO COMPLY DIFFERENT LEVEL THAN PARKING BLUE PER IBC 118-5026.4.2 THAN 1:48 SHALL BE PERMITTED
WITH IBC 118 DIV. 5 PER IBC 118-502.4 [EHISIIS PARDD DESIGN
ELEMENTEL ARCHITZCTLRE
MAE ] bl . RAMP | 50" ACCESSIBLE PARKING RAMP || 5-0°
4‘—;&;——* MAX. 1/2° STEP FROM WALKWAY TO /\‘K—im—f
. 120 SLOPE L . PARKING LOT. | 1208L0 | SIGN PER 15/AC-100 120 SLOPE T
bz K < A T A
‘f ’ I L~~~ ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGNS PER 15/AC-100 % /,,—‘{\% WALIKCHAY -)T_\—-\ il I
| rd Fd Ea I = MAX. 1/2° STEP FROM WALKWAY . | e PLANTING OR OTHER Palm Springs. CA 92262
I ; . FLARE SIDES
ACCESSIBLE LOADING ZONES SHALL - R / HONWALIING SURFAGE i

BE PAINTED WITH 3° WIDE STRIPES AT
36" 0.C. MITH WHITE TRAFFIC PAINT.

|| 1O PARKING LOT. V
& -~
B A K - 2 o rehiostrs
LOADING ZONES AT "VAN : i i H Jomentalaretviosturs com
ACCESSIBLE, DOUBLE PARKING “E / [T~ ACCESSIBLE LOADING ZONE cor 2 S s o Tk
STALLS MUST BE 8'-0" WIDE MIN. & Al b T AT oS Toes et P fo e oo .
N / ; % ot progct
/ INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL g 24 ot
INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL 3 L OF MCCESSERITY STAL  ———] & g s 050
7O BE LOGATED AT CENTER EMBLEM PER DETAL 7 | ACCESS ISLE SHALL e IO
OF STALL AND IN SIGHT ¢ ay =T mNeLUDE No IF DIM, *X" IS LESS THAN 48" THEN THE
WHILE OCCUPIED FOR = U = b U - — . Hi SLOPE OF THE FLARED SIDE SHALL NOT
ENFORCEMENT CONTROL. il : ‘
ey ms' WAL ASLE WOTH REQURED 1 LETTERS FER [BC EXCEED 1:12
Hemclptes) D el EE AN
INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL ' FOR vANS* RETURNED CURB BUILT-UP CURB RAMP
OF ACCESSIBILITY STALL
EMBLEM PER DETAIL 7 A bl P k- St ” D t 'l A 'bl R DETACTABLE WARNINGS, 36" DEEP AND EXTENDING THE FULL (NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION)
ccessiple Farkin a etalls ccessible Ramps ST O CUTAR s i e WAL POy
CURS RAMPS ESS OF SLOPE), PER SECTION 118-705.
ONLY APPROVED DSA/AC DETECTABLE WARNING PRODUCTS .
1 7 1 DIRECTIONAL SURFACES SHALL BE INSTALLED. SECTION ”5-%03. Arrive
A e A 2 Albuguerque
THE LANDING AT THE TOP OF THE CURS SHALL BE LEVEL AND JHEChnicaing M
46" MIN. IN DEPTH FOR THE ENTIRE WIDTH OF HE CURB RAMP. Macmee; HNB1102
SECTION 118-406.5.3.
THE SLOPE OF THE FANNED OR FLARED SIDES OF CURE RAMPS
SHALL NOT EXCEED 1:10, PER SECTION 118-406.2.2
oA ; - ; - -
L3 d -
. - ‘
NOTES: >§___ 1
B -,/ ] 1
\DETACTABLE WARNINGS, 36" DEEP AND EXTENDING THE FULL " €
WIDTH OF THE CURB RAMP. ARE TO BE INSTALLED FOR ALL 1
1 CURB RAMPS (REGARDLESS OF SLOPE), PER SECTION 11B-705. 2
ONLY APPROVED DSAIAC DETECTABLE WARNING TS AND °
€ DIRECTIONAL SURFACES SHALL BE INSTALLED. SECTION 118-705.3. J . L3
1 CURB RAMPS ARE TO BE 48° WIDE MIN. WITH A MIN. SLOPE OF i RG1R
n 1:12 {8.33%), PER SECTION 118-406.52. .
1 1 (N) SIDEWALK TO BE || i
THE LANDING AT THE TOP OF THE CURB SHALL BE LEVEL AND . PER CITY OF A
4 i 48" MIN. iN DEPTH FOR THE ENTIRE WIDTH OF HE CURS RAMP. P e ALBUQUERQUE (COA) S 00 0 O - O I T T S E
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